
Frisco High School     6401 Parkwood Blvd     Frisco, TX  75034

DATE VARSITY LOCATION TIME JV 1 LOCATION TIME JV 2 LOCATION TIME

Fri Jan 16 FIRST DAY OF BASEBALL PRACTICE

Scrimmages

Sat Jan 31 Gunter Smothermon 1:00 PM Gunter Smothermon 11:00 AM Gunter Gunter HS 11:00 AM

Tue Feb 3 McKinney Smothermon 4:30 PM McKinney McKinney 4:30 PM McKinney McKinney 6:30 PM

Sat Feb 7 Argyle/Jesuit Argyle HS 1:00 / 3:00 Argyle/Jesuit Jesuit 1:00 / 3:00 Argyle/Jesuit Smothermon 11a / 3:00

Tue Feb 10 Celina Celina HS 4:30 PM Celina Smothermon 6:30 PM Celina Smothermon 4:30 PM

Fri Feb 13 Newman Smith Newman Smith 7:00 PM Newman Smith Newman Smith 4:30 PM

Sat Feb 14 Dugout Dudes Practice Smothermon 11:00 AM

Regular Season

Mon Feb 16 Denison Smothermon 7:00 PM Denison Smothermon 4:30 PM

Thu Feb 19 Sherman Smothermon 10:00 AM

Thu Feb 19 Arlington Lamar Smothermon 3:00 PM Celina Lone Star 12:00 PM

Fri Feb 20 Reedy Smothermon 10:00 AM Reedy Reedy 10:00 AM

Fri Feb 20 Irving MacArthur Smothermon 3:00 PM Reedy Reedy 12:00 PM

Sat Feb 21 Byron Nelson Smothermon 12:30 PM Argyle Lone Star 12:00 PM

Thu Feb 26 Richardson Richardson HS 10:00 AM Reedy Smothermon 10:00 AM

Thu Feb 26 Midlothian Heritage Richardson HS 12:30 PM McKinney Boyd Smothermon 4:45 PM

Fri Feb 27 Rock Hill Rock Hill HS 10:00 AM Jesuit Smothermon 12:15 PM

Fri Feb 27 Sachse Rock Hill HS 12:30 PM McKinney North Smothermon 4:45 PM

Sat Feb 28 McKinney North McKinney North HS 10:00 AM Allen Smothermon 12:15 PM

Tue Mar 3 Denison Denison 5:30 PM

Thu Mar 5 Plano Senior HS Smothermon 5:00 PM
Thu Mar 5 McKinney Boyd Smothermon 7:20 PM
Fri Mar 6 Waco Midway Smothermon 5:00 PM
Fri Mar 6 Rock Hill Smothermon 7:20 PM
Sat Mar 7 Plano West HS Smothermon 2:40 PM

Tue Mar 10 ⚾Liberty Smothermon 7:30 PM Liberty Smothermon 4:30 PM

Wed Mar 11 at Emerson (DH) Emerson 5:00 PM

Fri Mar 13 @ Liberty Liberty HS 7:30 PM @ Liberty Liberty HS 4:30 PM

Sat Mar 14 Woodrow Wilson (DH) Smothermon 11:00 AM Spring Break

Mon Mar 16 Emerson (DH) Smothermon 1:00 PM Spring Break

Tue Mar 17 @ Emerson Emerson HS 1:00 PM Spring Break

Thu Mar 19 Emerson Smothermon 1:00 PM Spring Break

Tue Mar 24 @ Lebanon Trail Lebanon Trail HS 7:30 PM @ Lebanon Trail Lebanon Trail HS 4:30 PM

Thu Mar 26 Heritage (DH) Smothermon 5:00 PM

Fri Mar 27 ⚾Lebanon Trail Smothermon 7:30 PM Lebanon Trail Smothermon 4:30 PM

Sat Mar 28 @ Lake Highlands Lake Highlands 10:00 AM

Tue Mar 31 ⚾Centennial Smothermon 7:30 PM Centennial Smothermon 4:30 PM

Wed Apr 1 at Memorial (DH) Memorial 5:00 PM

Thu Apr 2 @ Centennial Centennial HS 7:30 PM @ Centennial Centennial 4:30 PM

Tue Apr 7 @ Heritage Heritage HS 7:30 PM @ Heritage Heritage HS 4:30 PM

Wed Apr 8 Emerson (DH) Smothermon 5:00 PM

Fri Apr 10 Heritage Smothermon 7:30 PM Heritage Smothermon 4:30 PM

Sat Apr 11 Sherman Smothermon 1:00 PM

Tue Apr 14 **Independence** Smothermon 7:30 PM Independence Smothermon 4:30 PM

Thu Apr 16 at Heritage (DH) Heritage 5:00 PM

Fri Apr 17 @ Independence Independence HS 7:30 PM @ Independence Independence HS 4:30 PM

Sat Apr 18 ***Walnut Grove*** Smothermon 12:00 PM at Walnut Grove Walnut Grove 12:00 PM at Walnut Grove Walnut Grove 10:00 AM

Tue Apr 21 @ Memorial Memorial HS 7:30 PM @ Memorial Memorial HS 4:30 PM

Wed Apr 22 Memorial (DH) Smothermon 5:00 PM

Fri Apr 24 Memorial Smothermon 7:30 PM Memorial Smothermon 4:30 PM

Principal:  Dr. Shawn Perry Head Coach:  Hank Casey ***Senior Recognition Night

Athletic Director: Chris Burtch Asst:  Jacey Guerrero  **Teacher Appreciation Night

Campus Athletic Coordinator: Jeff Harbert Asst:  Jonathan Woods Bold Denotes District Game

Asst:  Alexander Garcia ⚾ Denotes Dugout Dudes Nights 






